

## Half Glass Windshield RZR XP 1000

Read through all instructions before install.

### Hardware:

(qty)

- 4 1/4"x 1/2" Bolts (BLACK)
- 4 1/4" x 2" Bolts (BLACK)
- 4 1/4" Flat Washers (BLACK)
- 1 42 inch length of edge trim
- 4 1.75" Billet Clamps (BLACK)
- 4 1/4" X 1/2" Thumb Knobs with rubber washers.

**Step 1.** Install rubber edge trim on bottom edge. Start at the inner corner. The trim can be difficult to push all the way on. Use a rocking motion while applyin pressure to make sure it is seated all the way on the edge.



**Step 2:** Clip the billet mounts into approximate positions onto roll cage as shown in picture. Use 2" long bolts to hold clamp in place. Only tighten Bolt enough to hold clamp in place but still moveable.

**Step 3.** Place windshield on cage and clamps. move clamps to line up with holes on windshield frame. Use the 1/2" long bolts and flat washers, (or optional thumb screws for quick removal), to attache frame to billet clamps.



**Step 4.** When windshield is in correct position, tighten the 2" long bolts on the clamps to lock them into position. You can leave the clamps on the roll cage if you take off the windshield to keep the same position when re-installed.